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F-14A TOMCAT

F=14 TOMCAT La ditta americana Grumman sviluppava nell'inizio
degli anni settanta quest'aereo dietro richiesta della U.S.-Navy
che aveva bisogno di un sistema difensivo efficace per le loro
portaerei. Il Tomcat pud i e una velocita ima di 2.4
Mach, ma usufruendo della sua geometria alare variabile pud
anche operare a basse velocitd. Siccome la maggior parte delle
portaerei americane & gia equipaggiata con il Tomcat, quest'aereo
era presente in quasi tutti i conflitti degli ultimi tempi (p.e. Libia,
Medio Oriente ecc.). L'armamento consiste da diverse
combinazioni di missili antiaerei come Phoenix, Sidewinder o
Sparrow. -
Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 18,60 m; Apertura alare: 19,45 m (max);
Altezza: 4,90 m.

156 F-14 TOMCAT Taméa Grummanin suunnittelema lentokone
vastaa Yhdysvaltain merivoimien vaatimuksia tehokkaasta
p i i F-14 Mach 2,4
nopeuden ja muunneltava siipi geometrian ansiosta kone on

F-14-TOMCAT This airplane was developed by Grumman
according to the requirements of the US-Navy which asked for an
effective defense system for aircraft carriers. The F-14 reaches
speeds of up to 2.4 Mach and is very manoeuverable due to its
variable wing geometrics at low speed. Most US-aircraft carriers
are equipped with Tomcats which explains why they are deployed
at so many conflicts (Libya, Libanon etc.). The armament can be
combinations of Phoenix, Sidewinder oder Sparrow air-to-air-
rockets. =

Technical Data: Length: 18,60 m; Wing span max: 19.45 m;
Height: 4,90 m.

F-14-TOMCAT Detta flygplan konstruerades av Grumman,
baserat pa speciella 6nskemal fran US-Navy, den amerikanska
flottan, fér att i huvudsak férsvara deras hangarfartyg. F-14
uppnar  hastighetef omkring Mach 2,4, men &ven

erittdin ketterd Suurin osa Iksista
on vrustettu Tomcat konein miké selittdd ndiden kdytén monilla
kriisialueilla (Libya, Libanon jne). Aseistus voidaan yhdistaa
Phoenix, Sidewinder tai Sparrow il ta-il n i

lagfar berna dr mycket férndmliga tack vare den
omstéllbara vingen. Flertalet hangarfartyg &r i dag utrustade med
Tomcat, vilket ocksad forklarar att den anvénts vid nyligen

raketeilla. "
Tekniset tiedot: Pituus: 18,60 m; Siipien maksimi karkivili: 19,45
m; Korkeus: 4,90 m.

F-14 TOMCAT Este aparato fué desarroliado por Grumman de
acuerdo a los requisitos de la US-Navy, que pidié un sistema de
defensa efectivo para sus portaaviones. El F-14 alcanza
velocidades superiores a Mach 2,4 y es muy maniobrable debido
a la variabilidad geométrica de sus alas a bajas velocidades. La
myorfa de los por i USA estén s con Tomeats, lo
cual explica su utilizacién en tantos conflictos (Libia, Libano, etc.).
El ar puede ser i por combinaciones de
misiles aire-aire Phoenix, Sidewinder, o Sparrow.

Datos técnicos: Longitud: 18,60 m; Envergadura maxima: 19,45
m; Altura: 4,90 m.

F-14 TOMCAT Cet avion, construit par Grumman, a eté
développé sur la demande de I'US Navy comme avion de défense
des porte-avions. Il peut atteindre Mach 2,4, mais grace a sa
voilure & géométrie variable, il peut également voler a des vitesses
trés basses. La plupart des porte-avions de I'US Navy en sont
maintenant équipés. Cet avion a déja été engagé lors de plusieurs
situations conflictuelles (Libye, Liban, etc.). Le F-14 Tomcat peut
étre armé de plusieurs types de missiles air-air comme les Phonix,
Sidewinder ou Sparrow. R

Caratéristiques techniques: Longueur: 1860 m; Envergure
(max.): 19,45 m; Hauteur: 4,90 m.

intréffade i t.ex. Libyen och Libanon. Bevépningen kan
bestd av en kombination av Phoenix, Sidewinder eller-Sparrow
«air to air» raketer.

Teknisk data: Léngd: 18.60 m, Max vingbredd: 19,45 m; Hojd: 4.90
m.
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F-14-TOMCAT Dieses Flugzeug wurde von Grumman speziell
nach den Anforderungen der US-Navy entwickelt, die ein
effektives Abwehrsystem fiir Flugzeugtrager bendtigte. Die F-14
kann bis zu 2.4 Mach erreichen, ist aber durch die variable
Flligelgeometrie auch bei niedrigen Geschwindigkeiten sehr
wendig. Die meisten US-Flugzeugtrager sind bereits mit der
Tomcat bestlckt, deshalb wird sie auch bei vielen
Konfliktsituationen eingesetzt (z.B. Libyen, Libanon usirv). Die
Bewaffnung kann aus verschiedenen Kombinationen von Phdnix,
Sidewinder oder Sparrow Luft-Luft-Raketen bestehen.

Iegt(:)hn. Daten: Lange: 18,60 m; Spannweite (max.): 19,45 m; Hohe:
.90 m.

F-14 TOMCAT Dit vliegtuig werd door Grumman ontwikkeld
volgens de eisen van de Amerikaanse Marine, die een doelmatig
verdedigingssysteem nodig had voor zijn viiegdekschepen. De F-
14 kan een snelheid van 2.4 Mach bereiken en is zeer wendbaar
bij lage snelheid door de verstelbare vleugels. De meeste
Amerikaanse vliegdekschepen hebben Tomcats aan boord; dit
verklaard waarom ze bij zoveel conflicten (Libig, Libanon enz.)
ingezet worden. De bewaping bestaat uit combinaties van
Phoenix, Sidewinder of Sparrow raketten.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 1860 m; Spanwijdte: 19,45 m;
Hoogte: 4,90 m.
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instruction book supplied with this kit

knives, as these can cause personal injury.

board.

1. Read carefully and fully understand the manufacturer's 4. Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as

2. Care should be taken when using tools and modelling

o

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp, pointed
or jagged edges. Remove these with a file or an emery

some parts are detachable. Children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part or wire included with this kit

This document should be retained for reference at a later
date, if the need arises, as it includes the <«EEC»
company name and address as a means of identification
of the importer and supplier.

ATTENZIONE - Consigli utili!

Prima di iniziare il montaggio, studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura
i pezzi dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con
una piccola lima o con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mai staccare | pezzi con le
mani. Montarli seguendo I'ordine della numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla
stampata il numero del pezzo appena montato, facendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce
nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce bianche indicano i pezzi da montare senza
colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A - B - C ... Le lettere ai lati dei numerl indicano la
stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbargati da una croce non sono da
utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzelnen Montageteile mit
einem Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorféllig entfernen. Eventuelle Grate
werden mit eicer Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die
Montageteile mit den H4nden entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen.
Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile wihrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu
montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklebstoff verwenden. A - B - C.... Die
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, auf welchem Spritzling der zu montierende T&il
zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos utiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las
piezas de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras, y retirar el exceso de
plastico o rebada. No arrancar las piezas. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para pléastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas
blancas indican las piezas que deben ensamblarse SIN usaregamento. A-B -C.....
Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran las piezas. Pintar las piezas pequeiias
antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de los lugares por donde se deban
pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO. - Kéytanndllisid neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitsell4 tai
saksilla ja poista ylima#rdiset jéliet esim. hiekkapaperilla. Ala koskaan irroita osm
vaANtAmAll4. Kokoa osat numero Jir jestyksessd. K#ytd vain muovilimaa ‘ja
sa#stavaisesti hyvan tysjdljen aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat nuolet merkitsevéit saumojen
liimausta. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettei liimaa kdytetd. A - B - C.... Nami kirjaimet
osoittavat mill levyll4 osat ovat. Ristilla merkyttyj& osia el kytets. Pleriet osat kannattaa
maalata ennen irroittamista. Muf§ta poistaa maall tal kromaus liimauskohdista.
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp
knife or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assemble the
parts in numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to
avoid damaging the model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White
arrows indicate that parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A - B - C..
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before
detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out
parts must not be used.

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec
beacoup de soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de
cisaux et couper avec une petite lame ou avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés
eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux avec les mains. Monter les en suivant I'ordre
de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le numéro de la piéce qui vient d'étre
montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires indiquent les pigces a coller, les
fléches blanches indiquent les pigces & monter sans colle. Employer seulement de la
colle pour polystirol. A - B - G..... Les lettres aux c6tés des numéros indiquent la moule
ol se trouve la pidces & monter. Les pidces marquées par une croix ne sont pas a
utiliser.

0BS! Nigra goda raa.

Innan man bérjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga
kontroleera att alla delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall mélas medan de sitter kvar i
sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del fran ramen, sk#r alltid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv. Ev.
grader avlagsnas enkelt med samma kniv. Vid hops#ttningen gélj nummeranvisningen.
Stryk efterhand numret pa ritningen under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen
skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim. Anvénd endast lim avsett for
polystyrene. A - B C.... Bokstéverna visa pa vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsade
delar skall ej anvéndas

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het ' montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van
het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic
modellen. Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte
pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke
niet mogen worden gelijmd. A - B - C..... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.
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Leggenda colori  numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento cotori ITALERI \/JODEL MASTER
Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI [\/JODEL MASTER part number.

Bemalungshinweise Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI

ODEL MASTE

Mode d’utilisation de la peinture Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI MODEL MASTER

1749 Model Master
FS37038

Flat Back

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)
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1740 Model Master
FS36231

Dark Gull Gray
Méwengrau Dunkel (M)
Grigio Gabbiano Scuro (O)
Gris Mouette Foncé (M)

e

1711 Model Master
FS34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Oliva (O)
Olive Sale (M)

o

1405 Model Master

Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Stahlblau (Metalizer)
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Gris Metal (Metalizer)

1546 Model Master
Silver

Silber

Argento

Argent

H)

1503 Model Master
Red

Rot (G)

Rosso (L)

Rouge (B)

Modellbaufarben.

e

1730 Model Master
FS36440

Flat Gull Gray
Méwengrau (M)
Grigio Gabbiano (O)
Gris Mouette Mat (M)

o

1745 Model Master
FS17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)

1701 Model Master
FS30117

Military Brown
Militédrbraun (M)
Marrone Militare (O)
Brun Militaire (M)
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istruzioni per I'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare le
decalcomanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere
d'acqua pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modello
e farle scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerle
con una pezzuola pulita.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute;
position the decals on the Kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a
better adhesion, press-them by means of a clean rag.

Anweisungen fiir Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die  bendétigten
Abziehbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fiir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andriicken.

Instruction pour lapplication des décalcomanies. Couper les
décalcomanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans
un peu d’eau propre. Les placer sur le modele en les faisant glisser de
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer 'e=
bulles d’air.

Istrucciones Para la aplicacion de las calcomanias: cortar las
requeridas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2
minuto, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, haciéndolas deslizar
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un
trampo limpio.

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het modei en schuif het vanaf het
papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken.

Pésittning av decaler: Kiipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och dop-
pa den i ett glas vatten under en 'z-minut. Satt decalen pé plats pa mo-
dellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sitta oraen-
tligt, tryck till med en torr duk
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1569 Model Master
Flat Yellow

Gelb (M)

Giallo (O)

Jaune Mat (M)

1741 Model Master
FS36320

Dark Ghost Gray
Kompassgrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Scuro (O)
Gris Fantéme Foncé (M)

S

1728 Model Master
FS36375

Light Ghost Gray
Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O)
Gris Fantéme Clair (M)

e ———

1749 Model Master
FS37038

Flat Back
Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

e —



1546 Model Master 1721 Model Master

Silver F.S. 35237
Silber Medium Grey
Argento Mittelgrau (M)
Argent Grigio Medio (O)

Gris Medium (M)

1728 Model Master
FS36375

Light Ghost Gray
Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O)
Gris Fantéme Clair (M)

1730 Model Master ~
FS36440

Flat Gull Gray

Méwengrau (M)

Grigio Gabbiano (O)

CGris Mouette Mat (M)




